N° IT275286
CK Series
According to ISO  6432 standards
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CK SERIES
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
P
N

See table “standard strokes”
Other strokes available on request
ORDERING CODE
Series Piston rod
options
Magnetic
ring Bore Piston rod
stroke End of stroke cushions According to directive
2014/34/EU - ATEX
Rod lock
version
CK M 16 100
12	= Ø 12 mm
16	= Ø 16 mm
20	= Ø 20 mm
25	= Ø 25 mm
M	 =	With magnetic ring
	 =	Without magnetic ring
-A	=	Adjustable cushions
		  (only for Ø20, Ø25)
	 =	Elastic bumpers
EX	=	According to directive
		  2014/34/EU
	 =	Without certifications
B	 =	Extended rod for
		  rod locker
	 =	Standard rod
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CK SERIES
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
P
N
E
U
M
A
TI
C
 A
C
TU
A
TO
R
S
1.1.05.3
CK... / CKS...
S + stroke
E + stroke
P
D
L
C
G
N
Q + stroke
M M NH
Ch.2
ØA
T F
L
RR
Ch.3
Ch.1
V
B
N
Bore ØA B C D E+ F G H L M N P Q+ R S+ T V Ch1 Ch2 Ch3
mm  f7   0
- 0,20 ±1 d13 H9
12 6 M6 16 21,5 75 9 12 6 17 M16 x 1,5 18 27,5 35,5 M5 86 6 4 5 24 10
16 6 M6 16 22 82 9 12 6 17 M16 x 1,5 20 28 42 M5 93 6 4 5 24 10
20 8 M8 20 24 95 12 16 8 19 M22 x 1,5 27 32 49 Gas 1/8” 108 10 5 7 32 13

R
S
ORDERING CODE
Series Magnetic
ring Bore Piston rod
stroke
According to directive
2014/34/EU - ATEX
Rod lock
version
Rear
supply port
CT M 16 100
12	= Ø 12 mm
16	= Ø 16 mm
20	= Ø 20 mm
25	= Ø 25 mm
-1	 = Longitudinal port
-2	 = Radial port
1.1.05.6
CT =	 Double acting, standard rod,
	 not magnetic, not adjustable cushioning,
	 elastic end of stroke cushioning.
CTS =	 Single acting, standard rod,
	 not magnetic, not adjustable cushioning,
	 elastic end of stroke cushioning.
M	 =	With magnetic ring
	 =	Without magnetic ring
See table “standard strokes”
Other strokes available on request
EX	=	According to directive
		  2014/34/EU
	 =	Without certifications
B	 =	Extended rod for
		  rod locker
	 =	Standard rod
STANDARD MATERIALS
POS DESCRIPTION MATERIAL POS DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
B Caps Aluminium alloy fumè anodized G Piston Aluminium alloy anodized
C Piston rod seal Poliurethane  (PUR) H Cap seal Nitril rubber (NBR)
D Guide bushing Sintered bronze I Elastic bumper Poliurethane (PU)
E Profiled tube Extruded aluminum EN AW-6060 T6 J Rod nut Zinc-plated steel
F Rod Rolled stainless steel AISI 303 K Front cap nut Aluminium alloy anodized
C
F
E
B
B
D
G
H
H
H
K
I
I
J
STANDARD STROKES
Ø  10 25 50 75 100 125 150 200 250 300 (mm)
12 D - S D - S D - S D D D D D
16 D - S D - S D - S D D D D D
20 D - S D - S D - S D D D D D D D
25 D - S D - S D - S D D D D D D D
D = Double acting   -   S = Single acting
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CK SERIES
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
P

20	=	Ø 20 mm
25	=	Ø 25 mm
ORDERING CODE
Series Type Bore Standard
strokes
CK HGSB 20 100
Special strokes: To be agreed with the Commercial Department
10	 =	10 mm
25	 =	25 mm
50	 =	50 mm
75	 =	75 mm
100	=	100 mm
125	=	125 mm
150	=	150 mm
200	=	200 mm
250	=	250 mm
300	=	300 mm
1.1.05.13
BONESI PNEUMATIK
1
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CK SERIES
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
P
N
E
U
M
A
TI
C
 A
C
TU
A
TO
R
S
LOCKING UNIT
CK RL ... Bore Code ØA LB M NB QB RB Z Z1
Static locking unit mm H7
Z
Z
1
NB
QBLB
RB
ØA
M
12 CK RL 12 6 12 M16 x 1,5 20 9 M5 25 35
16 CK RL 16 6 12 M16 x 1,5 20 9 M5 25 35
20 CK RL 20 8 23 M22 x 1,5 27 11 M5 21 40
25 CK RL 25 10 23 M22 x 1,5 27 11 M5 45 62
Body in anodized aluminium, jaws in brass , springs in spring steel /  1 piece each package
1.1.05.14
1
BONESI PNEUMATIK PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS>ISO 6432 CYLINDERS > CK SERIES
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
P